
CLASS DAY/DATE TRAINING TIME LOCATION ANNOUNCEMENTS

Thursday - 13 November 10 AM - Noon Google Meet

Wednesday - 19 November 6 PM - 8 PM Google Meet

Friday - 5 December 1 PM - 3 PM Google Meet

Thursday - 11 December 10 AM - Noon Google Meet CANCELED

Tuesday - 16 December 10 AM - Noon Google Meet

Monday - 12 January 10AM - Noon Google Meet

Wednesday - 21 January 10 AM - Noon Google Meet

Monday - 9 February 10AM - Noon Google Meet

Wednesday - 18 February 10 AM - Noon Google Meet

Friday - 6 March 10 AM - Noon Google Meet

Wednesday - 11 March 10 AM - Noon Google Meet

JANUARY 2026

FEBRUARY 2026

MARCH 2026

National Weather Service Charleston, SC 

2025 / 2026 Storm Spotter Training Schedule

TRAINING INCLUDES: Brief introduction to the National Weather Service (NWS), the different types of hazardous weather and how to safely observe them, the categories of severe 

weather to report and how to send those reports to the NWS. Training is FREE and requires no prior knowledge of weather or weather observing. Once you complete a spotter class, 

follow the instructions provided to receive your training certificate by email. Note: No spotter id numbers are issued.

 

WEBINAR INFORMATION: All classes will be VIRTUAL and last about 2 hours . 

IMPORTANT SCHEDULE DISCLAIMER: Classes may be canceled on short notice due to severe weather.  Check the "Announcements" column for updates

NOVEMBER 2025

DECEMBER 2025
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